Section io Chapter 4 Laws of 1891. 
Principal .............................................................. $io,000.00 
Premium............................................................ 	206.38 

DEAR SIR-I beg to advise you that on March i8th, i9o8, the sum of Eighteen 
Thousand, Three Hundred and Seventy-one and 48/I00 Dollars ($18,371.48) was 
deposited to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund-Brooklyn Loop Lines, 
Borough of Manhattan (Sub-Title No. 3). 

Authorized June 21, 1907, pursuant to the provisions of Section io Chapter 4 
,Laws of 1891. 
Principal 	................ ............................................... 	$18,000.00 
Premium.............................................................. 	371.48 

DEAR SIR-I beg to advise you that on Match 13th, 1908, the sum of Six Hundred 
and Sixty-three Thousand, Four Hundred and Fourteen and 38/300 Dollars 
($663,414.38) was deposited to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund-
Brooklyn-Manhattan, 

Authorized September 12, 1902 .......................................... $334,500.00 „ 	June 23rd, 1905 ............................................. 	315,500.00

[...]

Public Service Commission for the 1st District New York, Expenses of. Authorized 
December 20, 1907, pursuant to the provisions of Section io Chapter 4 Laws of 1891, 
and Section 14 Chapter 429 Laws of 1907. 

DEAR SIR-I beg to advise you that on March 13th, 1908, the sum of Forty-one 
Thousand, Seven Hundred and Twenty-two and 46/100 Dollars ($41,722.46) was 
deposited to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund-Brooklyn Loop Lines, 
Borough of Manhattan, (Sub-Title No. 4). Authorized December 2o, 1907, pursuant 
to the provisions of Section io, Chapter 4, Laws of 1891, as amended by Section 14,

[...]

Principal.............................................................. 	$40,000.00 
Premium.............................................................. 	1,722,46 

DEAR SIR-I beg to advise you that on March 17, 1908, the sum of Twenty-five 
Thousand, Five Hundred and Fifteen and 94/I00 Dollars ($2,5,515.94) was deposited 
to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund-Brooklyn Loop Lines, Bor-
ough of Manhattan; (Sub-Title No. 2). Authorized May 24, 1907, pursuant to the 
provisions of Section Io, Chapter 4, Laws of 1891 as amended. 
Principal.............................................................. 	$25,000.00 
Premium.............................................................. 	515.94 

DEAR SIR-I beg to advise you that on March i8th, 1908, the sum of Forty 
Thousand, Eight Hundred and Twenty-five and 50/loo Dollars ($40,825.50) was 
deposited to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund-Brookly i Loop Lines, 
Borough of Manhattan (Sub-Title No. 5), Authorized June 21, 1007. pursuant to the 
provisions of Section Io Chapter 4 Laws of 1891. 
Principal ..............................................................

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of section 411) of the Greater New 

York Charter, the President of the Borough of Richmond be and lie is hereby author-
ized and empowered to purchase coal for the year 19o8, in open market, without public 
letting, to an amount not exceeding seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500). 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, March 24, 1908. 
Approved by the Mayor, April I, 1908. 

No. 182. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the stmt of twenty 
thousand dollars ($2c,oco) to provide means for a building for new head-